
,I 
N;$.f.d

-.\-t.*- "r*{* i f ',r 
.e"*.' ,#*- '

*;j.. *
+"@.-t=:::4* . i.sq..+- "

, rt:::i

e &wffinfiq*qstr

S(ffiIt{Tt}KIYA \ry .y"AX-;*":fA jeGCI![ €{r}I-S!\I}f {SI::f3Ii.I:- X]

ryffiEr€!.fiT EF}.& # qrg, ffi - rr ss$rtlt
I\f eur S(lrrnc*rrfrsrrffiil:il. Cotlrt- Es*Itfl -'aaSS9R

Fel-;'Gf:I"-*'g#f*;***' *A*FS. S.ST Fl*,{: *{s': 2g'3767S;5
'I,\Ielrs;ltp: ilt:t .€3ar/*.8$rr<glqrllDw; !d:E,.,4,:*:-.irr Erat'*ttr: :'tso-agcrs@gmait'coni
C.BSH Aff,.r ; I\s-'i t:rotlo** ClBs€ ctrcct c:ode: 29(}:':r

F. /KV/AGCR-Ll2O2L-221 Dated: O7-O4-202L

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA AGCR COLONYT DELHI _ 110 092

TENDER NOTICE for 2021-22.

Tenders are invited from experienced and interested Firms

having GST Number, License and Experience for providing

Manpower for services in the field of Watch & Ward,
Housekeeping Services and Beautification/Gardening
to reputed Educational lnstitutions. !nterested firms may

submit their respective bids in prescribed format within
21 days of publication of this notice (incly!1n.g 9av of
publication) i.e. by 1400 Hours of 28'04'2021 through

bpeed/ Registered Post or even By Hand (in Vidyalaya

Tender Box).
For other important details, instructions and download
of Tender Form/ Prescribed
Format, keep in touch with Vidyalaya website
agcrcolony.kvs.ac.in Please

PRINCIPAL
>4,

P*ge l1

*nfFr B{qrorq.-q.S S;{E frifr}fr frrdt - 110092

ftfqr qqrn 2021-22._
:



ut#*
" x\{}x*rs

**$h]\q$sSS
h@@h* ;d*esss':W
Afr{rrrilr+fr

TENDER DOCUMENT

$-{dsant Fffir * H6ad[ut frtgn nportant points of the tender at a qlance:
frff{r *-r efffs'nifle of the Tender:

out-sourcing of the Watch &ffi
Services and Gardeninq & Beautification - - r----v

ffi+a +-r r*rt ruype of the tender
Upen and advertisetl

ftBqr fi +ifrrrenoer category
uervtces

Bff4r rm-RET fiI frfu /Date of pubtication of
tender

08-o4-2021

Af{Er ffiilrAd srfi*s/ 3{rrFsr 6Ti fI Ffq
/Tender Document Download

07 -04-2021 to 28-04-2021 (from Kendriya
Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony website)

Afr6r qtrr r*rr firi fr 3rTTFerfi Ffr I
Bid submission start date

08-04-2021

Afrar rqr sre fr 3iftff ftf{ w s#rq
Last date and time of submission of tender

Date: 28-04-2021 up to: 1400Hrs.

FBdr qffi,qr /Bidding System Technical and Financial Bid

Cffdr {rdr*n ml {F?T /price of render
Jocument

tL.

qr{fEr {T?fi/Earnest Money Deposit uemand DrafUpay Order of Rs.10,000/_ (Rupees
Ten ThOUSand Onlv) refundahlc wifhnrrf in*araer

AfrEr aqr sri fir rrTrT+fMode of
deposit of tender documents

speed/ Registered Post or even may be
deposited in person at school in the brop Box
keptlof thg pYrpose only.

Crf{dr rqr *tfr 6-r .ril /Address for
deposit of tender documents tffi [!il,"fr X], uv,, AG cB c or o ny,

Nqar Karkarduma Court, East Delhi,
DELHT-I10092

frfuqr a+ar+fr m'r qF w a;qq1uefi 6t ffqr
mrfr +-r HTLqJI /Mode of deposit of tender
document price and EMD.

umrne. separate DEMAND DRAFT(DD) or
BANKER'S CHEQUE or pAy ORDER for tender
document & EMD in Favour of Kendriya Vidyalaya
l99F Colony, DELHT-92 1" Shift Vidyatayi Vi{as
Nidhi and payable at DELHI.

frfuqr ffi frr frfr w srrq /Date & Time of
opening tender

29-04-2021 at 1300Hrs

$)*gc l2



frBqr-asariq rm,t orR oocu nlt erut

Sub: "lnviting Bid for engaging Service Provider Firm for providing Manpower"
through service contract.

SiriMadam,

The Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony, Near Karkarduma Court, East Delhi,
DELHI-110092, is a unit of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) a Society registered
under Societies'Registration Act, 1860. The KVS administers the Scheme of Kendriya
Vidyalayas set up primarily for imparting education to the children of transferable Central
Govt. Employees among others.

2. Sealed competitive Bids are invited by The Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR
Colony, Near Karkarduma Court, East Delhi, DELHI-1 10092 from the reputed/registered
Consultant/Service Provider Firms for providing Manpower through service contract
initially for a period of 01 (one) year which may further be extended by another one year,
as indicated below:-

Man ired

A. of Work:-

Complete Area of
the Vidyalaya
Building &
Premises.

Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony, Near Karkarduma Court, East
Delhi, DELHI-110092 is having three Blocks viz. Primary Block,
Secondary& Sr. Secondary Block and Main entrance block" There is an
assembly ground inside the campus, between each block there are
open space and separate courtyards in each blocks. Parties are
advised to see the location before quoting.

Address/ Location
of the Building/
Premises.

Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony, Near Karkarduma Court, East
Delhi, DELHI-110092.

sl.
No.

Gategory of
Manpower

Tentative
Number of
personnel
required in
the shifts

As per the following shifts Remarks.

Security
Guards

02 (Two) Shift I- from 6.00 AM to 2.00
PM 1 day off in a week for

each security person
& in the off day
substitute person will
be provided

2. Security
Guards

02 (Two) Shift ll- from 2.00 PM to 10.00
PM

3. Security
Guards

02 (Two) Shift lll-from 10.00 PM to
6.00 AM (Next dav)

4.
Conservancy
Personal

12 (Twelve)*
'Can be changed as per requirement and can be
reduced during breaks & vacation.

5 Gardeners
03 (Three)

S*g* l3

>ry

B.

t.



5t.
No.

Gategory of
Manoower

Responsibilities

security Guards lo_provide round the clock security guards in the Vidyalaya for the
safety security of the Vidyalaya property and related duties.

2. Gonservancy
Personnel

Cleanliness of entire building, playground & toilets etc.

3. Gardeners for KV
Beautification

Iu upnEEp gtuEilety [u Gttilirilue ueiruuilcauolt tnrougnout Ing
campus.

C. Material to be used for cleanliness will be supplied by the Vidyalaya.

QUOTED PRIGE:

(a) The Bidder shall quote unit rate, which shall comprise of monthly remuneration

(not below minimum wages as per Govt. of lndia / Govt. of State latest
notification whichever is higher), EPF, ESI & other statutory costs and
Service Charges only in the format of quotation attached.

(b) Service charqes quoted less than TDS or NIL such bids would be summarilv
rejected.

(c) The rate quoted shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not be
subject to adjustment except the statutory provisions, if amended.

(d) The Bidder shall deposit Rs.10,000/- in the form of DD/Bank Guarantee valid for
135 days after the date of submission of bids or DD lPay Order drawn in favour
of WN A/C, Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony (1" Shift), Delhi payable at DELHI
as Earnest Money to be deposited along with the Bid. The earnest money shall
be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after the award of the contract to
successful participating firm.

(e) Exemption from payment of EMD: The National Small Scale lndustries
Corporation Ltd. (NSIC) under Single Point Registration Scheme and holding a
valid Registration certificate with NSIC, are exempted from payment of
'Earnest Money Deposit'. The firm must have to submit enclose documentary
proof of this effect.

The selected firm has to furnish performance security in the form of Bank
Guarantee/DD for an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) valid for
fourteen months from the date of award of the contract. The Performance
security shall be submitted within 10 days from the date of Notification of Award.
The earnest money shall be returned only after the Performance security is
submitted by the Contracting Agency. Performance security shall be refunded
without interest within 60 days from the date of demand submitted by the firm
engaged after successful completion of the contract period.

Telex or Facsimile Bids are not acceptable.

3. Each Bidder must submit only one Bid.

(0

(g)

$';eg*: l4

>v



4.

5.

Validity of Bid: The Bid shall remain valid for a period not less than 90 days after
the deadline fixed for submission of Bids.

Terms and Gonditions:

(a) The remuneration to the employees shall be disbursed through
electronic mode to their respective bank account or cheque at Vidyalaya
premises in the presence of representative of Vidyalaya or its
constituent. Electronic mode of payment shall prevail over cheque
payment.

(b) The Contracting Agency will ensure payment by the sth of every
succeeding month to their employees deputed at the Vidyalaya
office/premises as per the monthly remuneration quoted without any
deduction.

(c)

(d)

(e)

The Contracting Agency will submit the invoice/bill along with
relevant proofs of disbursement in duplicate after making the payment
to the employees provided to the Vidyalaya office/ premises supported
with the following documents:-
(i) Details of disbursement made to the staff furnishing cheque details for

each payment or online fund transfer receipt, NEFTiRTGS payment
receipt as the case maybe.

(ii) Proof of payment of statutory obligation such as EPF (Copy of Challan
with TRRN), ES!, Service Tax and any other applicable tax.

(iii) lt is the responsibility of the Contracting Agency to confirm the credit of
EPF & ESI as per statutory provisions into the individual account of the
employee provided to the Vidyalaya.

(iv) Muster roll for the month. Payment to the Contracting agency will be
released within 15 days from the date of the receipt of the invoice/bill.

(v) The Contracting Agency will provide PCC verification proprietori
partner/ director also.

The Contracting Agency will provide ldentity Card to all his employees
deputed as per the format suggested by the lndenting Office valid for the
period of contract.

The Contracting Agency shall comply with all statutory obligations.
Even minor variations as per actual calculation will be borne by the
Indenter /Client.

The normal office hours of Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony, East
Delhi, Delhi-110092 are from 7.00 am to 6.00 pm six days from Monday
to Saturday. However, the Contracting Agency will provide the security
services round the clock all the days in a calendar month according to the
duty timing shown at pre-pages/ above. The Vidyalaya also reserves the right
to request for the services of additional/extra manpower. The Contracting

(f)

ff*ge l5



agency will be compensated, for the extra
lndenting Agency as per the rate quoted.

manpower provided, by the

ln case of absence of an individual on any
remuneration will be regulated as per the
Agency:

Total Monthly Remuneration = Monthty remuneration -A,

The candidates/Manpower provided by the contracting Agency shall be
accepted only after scrutiny by Local Police Authorities/ Vidyalaya. Therefore,
minimum three-four bio-data shall be made availabte against each slot in
each category' The candidate may be invited for personal discussion also. No
conveyance or any other charges will be paid by Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR
colony, East Delhi, Delhi-1 1oog2. tn case, none is found suitable then
additional bio-data shall be made available by the contracting Agency,
promptly i'e. within 24 hours. The replacement of a Candidate on account of
absence /unsuitability for this Kendriya Vidyalaya shall be made within 24
hours.

(i) The contracting Agency will be required to sign a contract with the
Vidyalaya as per the Model Contract available on Vidyalaya website. The
other terms and conditions specified in the Bid document of accepted bid will
also form the part of the Model Agreement.

(j) ln case of any loss, theft i sabotage caused byl attributable to the personnel
deployed, the Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony, East Delhi, Delhi-1 1OOg2
reserves the right to claim and recover damages from Contracting Agency.

(k) The antecedents of all the workers will be got verified from the police by the
Contracting Agency before deployment for work.

(l) The Contracting Agency will deploy the trained/professional security
guards/security supervisor, who are below the age of 50 years as well as
physically fit and mentally alert. The Contracting Agency wilt also ensure that
the security guards are free from any infectious disease before deployment for
work. The Contracting Agency shatt provide impressive summer uniform as
well as winter uniform with lnsignia to their security personnel.

(m) The Contracting Agency will have to protect the Vidyalaya from any loss/
unwarranted expenditure accruing due to any dispute/ litigation by the third
party directly/ indirectly attributable to the service provider contracted.

(g) working day, the monthly
following formula by the

(h)

Nos. of days in the month

t,*g* l6



6. B!DDING PRoCEDURE:

A. The bidder should submit the Bid as per Annexure-l-V in a sealed cover,
superscribed with the words "BlD" and addressed to THE PRINCIPAL,

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AGCR GOLONY, EAST DELHI, DELHI-110092, along
with covering letter at Annexure-lV. Bid without EMD or not submitted in

prescribed format or even with alteration therein fulfilling the prescribed conditions,
will be summarily rejected at any level and decision of The Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, AGCR Colony, East Delhi, Delhi-110092 in this regard shall be final and

binding. No further correspondence by the bidder shall be entertained after the last

date of submission of the Tender. A Tender Opening Gommittee shall open
bids on 29-04-2021 at 01.00 P.M. (i.e. 1300 Hours).

7, EVALUATION OF BID:

The indenter will evaluate and compare the Bids determined to be substantially
responsive i.e. which are properly signed, and confirm to the terms & conditions laid

down. Accordingly the bid will be treated as non-responsive if following documents
are not attached :-

a) Brief profile of the company and evidence to establish that the bidder has

successfully executed contracts of similar nature and magnitude in the last 3

(three)years.
b) Audited Balance Sheet & Profit and Loss Account.

c) List of clients served during last 5 years along with duration and year wise cost
of assignment.

d) PAN No. and copy of last assessment order / copy of lT return.

e) Attested copy of proof of EPF registration duly supported by listed details of
manpower so registered.

0 Attested copy of proof of ESI registration duly supported by listed details of
manpower so registered.

g) Attested copy of proof of Service Tax Registration & GSTIN number. (Though

Kendriya Vidyalayas are exempted from Service Tax & GST)
h) Attested copy of License to engage in the business of Private Security Agency for

Security Services Only (License PSARA of NCR).

Attested copy of Labour registration certificate.

Attested copy of valid Labour License.

Copy of current labour rate issued from the Competent Authority.

DD/Bank Guarantee of Rs.10,000i- valid for 135 days after the date of

submission of bids or DD lPay Order of Rs.10,000/- drawn in favour of
Kendriya Vidyalaya AGCR Colony 1st Shift Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi A/c payable

at DELHI.

m) Attested copy of Registration of (MSME) Provide UAN No.

The evaluation will be done for all the items put together. lndenting Office will
award the contract to the lowest evaluated responsive successive bidder.

D

i)
k)

D

Fltgr, l7 ry



8. Award of Gontract:

The indenter will aWard the contract to the bidder whose bid has been determined to

be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest price as per Para 3.ln case of
tie between two or more than two qualified bidders following criteria of assessment would
be followed:

a. Firm having experience in provided similar services to Kendriya Vidyalayas in
case two or more firms have the experience in Kendriya Vidyalayas the 1rm
having more experience and more K.Vs as clients will be preferred.

b. lf there is a minor difference in rate due to rounded off the amount rates will be
considered same as per rounded off nearest whole number (if less than .50 paise
will read previous Rupee and .50 p and above to the next higher in Rupees).

c. Firm having all documents as mentioned in point No. 5 (Term & Conditions)

d. The indenter reserves the right at the time of award of contract to increase or
decrease the requirement of manpower indicated in para 2 (B) above.

e. The indenter prior to the expiration of the Bid validity period will notify the bidder
whose Bid is accepted for the award of contract. The terms of the accepted offer
shall be incorporated in the Contract.

f. Notwithstanding the above, the indenter reserves the right to accept or reject all
Bids and to cancel the biding process and reject all Bids at any Time prior to the
award of the contract.

9. Last date and time of receipt of Bid:

You are requested to submit the sealed Bid superscripted on the Envelope as Bid
for Providing (1) Watch & Ward, (2) Housekeeping Services and (3) Gardening &
Beautification in Kendriya Vidyalaya, AGGR Golony, East Delhi, Delhi-l10092 on or
before 28-04'2021 by 2.00 P.M. (i.e. 1400 Hours.) The tenders wilt be opened on 2g-
04'2021at 01.00 P.M. (i.e. 1300 Hours.) at the Vidyalaya in the presence of bidders/ their
authorized Representative (letter of authorization along with identity proof have to be
submitted by such representative). lf the last date of depositing and opening of tenders
happens to be declared holiday, then the Tenders will be deposited/ opened on the very
next working day, other terms and conditions and the time schedule Remaining
unchanged. The indenter look fonruard to receive the Bid in the unaltered format of Bid
attached only and appreciate the interest of the service provider in the Vidyalaya office.

\Ml-''
PRINCI,PAL

Kendriya Vidyalaya,
AGCR Colony, Delhi-l 10092

!,*g*r l8



COVERING LETTER OF TENDER FORM

Ref. No.

The Principal
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
AGCR Colony, Near Karkarduma
Court, East Delhi, Delhi'110092.

Ref. Your Tender Document No.

Annexure-l Part-(i)

Date; _-04-2021

Dated 08-04-2021

Sir/ Madam,

We, the undersigned have examined the above mentioned Tender document. We now offer

to deploy Watch & Ward, Housekeeping, Gardening & Beautification staff to perform duties as

mentioned in tender document and at the rates as mentioned in our financial bid.

l. lf our tender is accepted, we undertake to perform the services in accordance with the terms

and conditions in the Tender document.

Z. We further confirm that, if our tender is accepted, we shall provide you with a performance

security of required amount in an acceptable form in terms of the Tender Document for due

performance of the contract.
3. We agree to keep our tender valid for acceptance as required in the Tender Document, or

for anticipated extended period, if any, agreed to by us. We also accordingly confirm to

abide by this tender up to the aforesaid period and this tender may be accepted any time

before the expiry of the aforesaid period. We further confirm that, until a formal contract is

executed, this tender read with your written acceptance thereof within the aforesaid period

shall constitute a binding contract between us.

4, We further. understand that you are not bound to accept only the lowest or any tender you

may receive against your above referred tender enquiry'

5. We confirm that we do not stand deregistered/banned/blacklisted by any Govt./ Authority(ies).

6, We confirm that we fullyagree to the terms and conditions specified in above mentioned

Tender Document, including amendmenu corrigendum if any.

(Signature with date)

Duly authorized to sign tender for and on behalf of

(Name of Tenderer)

trag*: l9



Annexure-l Part-(ii)

DECLARATION

1. l, . .. son/daughter of Shri proprietor/ partner/
director/ authorized signatory of M/s am
competent to sign this declaration and execute this tenderdocument.

2' I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and
hereby convey my acceptance of the same.

3' The information / documents furnished along with the above applicable are true and
authentic to the best of my knowledge and belief. l/we, am / are well aware of thefact that furnishing of any false information / fabricated document would lead to
rejection of my tender at any stage liabilities towards prosecution under appropriate
law.

Date: 
--04-2021

Place:

Signature of Authorized person

(Name, designation and seal)

Fege 110



sl.
No.

Particulars To be filled by the Tenderer

1. Name of the Agency
2" Date of establishment of the agency

3. Establishment lD

4. Detailed office address of the Agency with Office
Telephone Number, Fax Number and Mobile Number
and name of the contact Person

5. Wnether registered with and holding license from all

concerned Government Authorities including registration
under Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) act,

1970. (Copies of all certificates of registration to be

enclosed)
6. PAMTAN Number (copv to be enclosed)
7. Labour License Number (copy to be enclosed)
8. ffiion Number(copyto be

enclosed)
9. EPF Reqistration Number (copy to be e!t!eie!)-
10. ffiytobeElqlorgd)
11. Whether the firm is blacklisted by any Government

DepartmenV autonomous body or any criminal case is
registered against the firm or its owner/partners
anywhere in lndia. (lf no, a notarized court affidavit is
to be attached in this regard)

12. Whether all the pages of tender document are duly
signed by authorised signatory, in token of acceptance of
the same, is Attached.

13. ffiattached?
14. Length of experience in the field.

15. eurrent status of No's of staff/supervisor registered with
ESI/EPF and their details (Documentary proof )

16. (MSME) Registration UAN No Provide (Copy to be

enclosed)

17. Oetails of other clients/ establishmenV organization
where the bidder has supplied similar services during the
period of April 2017 to March 2021 in Annexure'lll
alonq with documentarY Proof.

18. ticense to engage in the business of private Security
Agency for SecuritY services onlY.

PROFORMA FOR TECHNICAL SPEGIFICATIONS

Annexure-l Part-(iii)

Signature of Bidder Seal of Establishment

Fult Name of Bidder with address and date

P;xg* 111



Doc u m e nts to bGb m itte-d

Copy of pr
Annexure: I lPart-(iii)l
Duly signed tsrg
page) tender documents as a token oflcceptance of ail

Rs.10,000/-

ill'^,*:j.^ll",j:p,:l_r_ulTl..io.n. "r q1o. or. bo7 e,|order drawn in favo.ur _of xenJriya fiffiy;iidi
9olorv 1"' E!:rt,v ourur p"vrbie at DELHI.Notarizedaffidavitoffi
Blacklisted/debarred bv anv oovernment 2nannr,
List of clients in
Them [Last 5 years]- attach Ann"iri"-flt *itn

Covering
Annexure-lV
r \urv yuvrev vurrpreu wrtn Ine lMlnlmum Wages Act ofGovernment of .tndia (Central Govt.) *itn 

"lt 
otf,",

statutory provisions of G.O.l./ State'Govt. Annexure-V

ANNEXURE.II
CHECKLIST OF DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED BY INTERESTED FIRM.

Signature of Bidder with Seal of Establishment

Full Name of Bidder

with address and date

n)*g* f 12



o
=G
oIl
tr
o
E'
(E

o

o
E'
o

=.9
to

o
t,
o)
N
L
o

J

.>
fo

o
G'
!,

=o
J

G,

ED

o

t7)
-

!o(,)
(6
o)
Co
oo
-9o.
E
q)

rFo
L

lo)
l-o
l- LlE o)lf -c
l- o)Ito
lii €lFo

:

:

:

o(E;
c'o:t)i
oi
E,:o:
o:IL:

Eo
L
LL

u;o'6
C
0)
C,)(s

o
(9

Eoa
o
o
o
-C,
rF
o
oC-r

lo u)lz o-

j
L
Jo
o

@

j
o
C
$
zoa
C
o
O
.i

Co
(o
o
.E

=(o
o
m
od
(,J
C
C
o
Elr-
t(E

lo
l.-
t.-

L
Joo

U)

o
C
o
z
oac
oo

i
.9
Go
.E
)o
q)

co
od
o)
t-'=
oEt-
(o
(,

=Lfooa

o
C
o
z
oa
Coo

:
L
o

P
(5
()
.E
f
(o
o

co
06
o')
.=
C
o
E
L
(o
(,

.E
)ooa

o
t-(!
e
oa
C
o
O

C
o

Ioo
.F
J
$
c)
d]
od
o
C'.
0)
!
(5

o

i
=L)o
Lolta

l-

o
C
(o

z
oa
C
o
O

C
o
(o
o
E
f
Go
m
od
o
.c
C
oE
(o

o
:=

6'6
E.q6
-r- 0)lr>

f-
I(o

o
N

@r
t

f-
o
N

O)
I

@

o
N

ON
I

o)
ro
N

N
to

No
N

62 N cf) t rr)

I

ii
oo
EE
G
!c
(u

(,
c
o
cn

o

o
o
E
(Ez

L
I

uJd
Jx
lrJzz
s

c
.9
GI
tr
.9
o
o
E'
!,
G
o
E
fit

?



,a
Eoo
o-o,:
b_E
-oGo_'59
fa
.l- (u'o
ocC(E#c
Gr

l--#5
l-Lto
EsH '.=e(J
2t.Ooo'or-
L-o.=

gE
PE
.Eo
SE
=o
^ 

L-l-"o
>5.o-
=GE()
OCEE
brE_g
E;c_c>()GGo-ts

"oIao
O 'Jj
PE
F5Eo
qr]
oo(Uv()G
o=:
F8,
EE*=
bg
o^Y
'a tu
-r(DE=
.Ep

C
.Qo

=E
d.e
L-oE
.e8
EC
F=

I
@
O
Eo
GE
co
(U
C)

rh
'#-
oz
-\o
<)g
o
F
Llflol
-cl
Eg
oP
EsPa6p(JA
H;
-L

Oro\,ol
L-tolal
o)lCI
clolEI
LItul(, .'q&
X,+oo
C-OE)=b(,aac-c
o#(.)l l-

;€
=o
ii ro6aa2
€ P-''= tL
Y(Eo-'6
oc#(E
L-

.9tEb5
XoY(E
o)=.- (U(n

8d
f,
P&
=o.Nol-

=3

ni
o)o
3
E
Eo

^.i>rS-_
^VlJoor
C)otr'f(J
OE
1ec()
ils

-L?iL

E5E €.95C +
9 of 

=.= >(E .s

"=E: ?otr(E (U

-coo oFYZ O

>t
ol
LI

=lXl ,F
ol Ntrl ocl (\l<t +

?
I

I

at+a
(E

o

v
Fl

riJ

)fl

.9.
(I,

#

:E
a)c
(U

oEXi- -=(l) I- irr(JF
-L ar O)o=6
AEE
=oo5So
9H; tgE E b ng)ooocj

.CEL
=EC*.=(EGn

Eoo
o-o
I_
tL

c
G

o-ooo
G
o
Ec
J
oo
o
C
o
(U

J
o
Ec
G
a
LoEc
=o

iiz
o
o
J

p
E
(E
'6
c(!
c
II
o
tr
.9
o

.9,
E
-o
o
o

o
o
E,
tr
o
oo



o
o
C
.9)
@
Eo
N'tr
o
-c
f
(E

q)
-c
ts

Ee
J
(U**c
o)
6i3
6s{
o)a
o
L
q)pp
m

o
E
(oz
Loop
m

j

=-JIJJ
o
o
o)
E
o
(5
o-

C
o
C

=oL
E
-No
N

Iso
I

Eo
(E

o

oz
G

o
rac
(E
tn
o)p
.c.
'=
o
L
o
.C
!o
-c
.a
E
L

=ts
.9

o
.c.

o
.E
Lo
co
o
oo
L
o)
(E

o
U')

o
Eco
C
o
E
=oop
p
dl
o
-c.

"C
!
o)
.C
(o

coo
U)
C
o
=Ecoo
od
a
E
L
0)

q)
.c.

-o
op
-oo
o
Ec
(g
L
o
=oo
C
G
E
o
oo.;
L
o
U)

o
EIOo) -o6o

:r 0) 0)rgs
-o)
1U
FL-
=aoo)
o(Do. ;,E(E
=d!o;

UJ(}.
l-:
r,!:o
{l)
(E,

:.Q

'fr
(d,:,s
u,o
o,

::,o
.1f,

o

=o
::a'A

a
o)
o,o-
=L
.C
L
o)
.C
.9:-
x
o)
E

;q)
E
P

o
o)

o
-o
G

lo
.a
(o

,0o
lr)

;:ErE
i(!

@i(I)l
oi
o-1

i=1
:Lj;(/rl

At.oi
I>l
'9t
rl o-lt:igEl
:(Ei!oi
::L]

i=
,=
,,o
i:.9.
!r (E

Bo-*o
ii lf)
t
i;C!oiE
I:#
\j., ai: U)
iiO
i.=Ylv
FL.so
i!

t.=
:o
lo[_ci=I'*,a;o
EL
#(5
is(l)
,.. cl*
&o
EE
?,: o$o

H-i X cd + ui
oz

ti
-9
t.
!c
(E

c
o
o

o
.=

ci
o
ct)

=.E
o
CL

o
o.
o
(E

9a
IIJ

€
lJ.
o-
IrJ

Ilo

-lN
2
01

Lo
(o
N
!c
o

ciz
-a

o
O
Cf)

-o
o
q)
(E

-c
C
o
E
o

!

o)
C
E
:>
!

-o
:r(Eo>
EEoo_lz_
L_oo>5o..-ou
oo-
SPa'e
A=
3,qoi
='^*(I)o.9
Eg;il(tr

o
)\f:-(EY!E
9oco
(,)o_
9=
(U=

==EE
u)>
OE
E.g

C$oo-EE
tsOo.9
-E
3b
bgz(E
oIoL

tr
EFa
i$g
6[E
(E:
5

6

Eeo=
CL;
5(E
x,o
oo
o:_
E3a
tr iErt'ilie
o -E.=Er# ts
IE E'E!Es-o
l(Jef

ls$€
Lfiee

ooo
CL

t
C

ooL
o)

=

ooet
TEJ
stE
OoU
(/)-o
ltl o-

tr

l,

Gost
G'=u.t
tod
HS

tr

u:,

>E

=aEoo
-=
:or&

+

o
.cr
E

z
ro o o (,

b!aotr
cLOtrtr
Ss
s=ocr
a.EoL
Et
E8

N

EE
,i<
>=

E=U'-

9.
o

-tsdtrOE)'a 
=.=EH B;v= o tr

fr;,; EXtrr-(lV_^-
- 

J g rt+Yrl\/

q,
tr
oE
(E

o

-ciaz o (\o 60o

a
o)o
o-
=g

I-l

I

a
E.

o
U'o
o-
oo
q)
co

a
q)

E
(E

tJJ

T;
o)oo
Ec
q)

(E

E
!o
0)
E
.C
c
o)
E
o)I(,,
(E

I
IIJ
d.
fxuzz

o
o
J

oz
z
lJ.
lJ.
o
F

=tr.
olr

ii
IS

ir
(,)
.=
Ep
-o
o
o
E
(Ez


